Case No. 2021-00442

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In	acc	ordance	e with 807 KAR 5:	001, Section	8,	Citipower, LLC	;		gives	notic	e of its
int	tent	to file a	an application for	Purchase		Adjustment		with the Public S			
nc	lat	er than	November 30, 202	21	and	to use the el	ectronic filing pro	cedures set forth i	in that i	regula	ation.
		Citipower,	LLC			further sta	ites that:				
										Yes	No
	1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended						ded	X		
		applica	ition and advise	t of that nu	mber	as soon as po	ossible;				
	2.	It or its	authorized repr	esentatives	have	registered w	ith the Public Ser	vice Commission	and	X	
			-			-	lic Service Comm		ana	<u> </u>	
					3-			,			
	3.						•	h the Public Se			X
							0	o no later than se	even		
		days be	efore the date of	its filing of i	ts ap	plication for r	ate adjustment;				
	4.	It or its	authorized ager	nts possess t	he fa	cilities to rece	eive electronic trai	nsmissions:		X	
				r				,			

5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:

Name	Electronic Mail Address		
Adam Forsberg	aforsberg@citienergyllc.com		

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

Signed Adam Forsberg Name: Adam Forsberg Title: Controller Address:

ess: 2309 W Cone Blvd, Ste 200 Greensboro, NC 27408

Telephone Number: (336) 379-0800



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION